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B.Ed. Examination Fee Structure

:I:;. Description Fee

1 | Application form fee Rs 80/- per Sem/Exam

2 | Statement of marks card fee Rs 120/- per Sem/Exam

3 | Examination fee (For regular) Rs 960/- Sem/Exam

4 Examination fee (For repeaters) Rs 240/- per paper Max. Rs 960/-




General Fee Details

No Course / Particulars Fee Amount
Result Improvement Fee Refer result improvement application for fee details
Re-valuation Fee Rs 480/- for each paper
Re-totaling Fee Rs 240/- for each paper
Photo Copy Fee Rs 600/- for each paper
Passing Certificate Fee Rs 140/- per certificate (final semester only)

Convocation Fee

{In sbisentia) Application fee: Rs 100/- and Convocation fee: Rs 960/-

Name correction in Marks Card Rs 420/- for each marks card

Fee
Duplicate Marks Card Fee Rs 240/- for each marks card
Duplicate Passing Cert. Fee Rs 240/- for each certificate
10 | Attestation Fee for certificates Rs 240/- per document
11 | Transcript Fee Rs 960/- for first copy, Rs 240/- for subsequent each copy

Marks Card Fee

12 N listied isantiv) Rs 480/- per marks card (in addition to regular fee)
13 | Verification of Certificate Rs 240/- per certificate
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11 As per the Government order SC/ST students are exempted from payment of examination fees.
However, exempted fees must be claimed from the concerned Department by the college and
remit the same to the University regularly.

12 As per the Government order No. HIN VAR E 397/BMS 2013/BANGALORE, issued by Dept.
of Backward Classes Welfare, Bangalore dated 05-09-2013, Backward Class students are
exempted from payment of examination fees subjected to fulfillment of the following conditions:
a. In case of Cat-I students whose parent’s income is below Rs.2,50,000 and in case of Cat 2A,

2B, 3A and 3B students whose parent’s income is below Rs.1,00,000.
b. Have studied in Karnataka for at least 7 years.
c. Have passed earlier exams or are under carry over benefit.
However, exempted fees must be claimed from the concerned Department by the college and
remit the same to the University regularly. Colleges have to collect the examination fees from
Cat-I Cat-2A, 3A and 3B students who do not fulfil above conditions along with examination
application and remit the same to the University.

13 If the Candidate is a dependent of Leprosy (Kushtaroga) patient, necessary certificate shall be
submitted as proof of the relation. Candidate dependent of Leprosy (Kushtaroga) patient medical
certificate shall be obtained from Primary/ Taluka/ District Medical Officer and are exempted
from paying the examination fees. Exempted fees must be claimed from Dept. Health and Family
Welfare or Social Welfare department & must be remitted to R.C.U. Belagavi.
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